## Page Three

by the State Board of Examiners, provided, however, that for each series of said bonds issued after the issuance of the first series thereof, the Board of Examiners shall so fix the interest paying dates that the interest thereon will become due and payable on the same date after the interest on the first bonds shall become due and payable, and in order so to do the State Board of Examiners may provide that the first interest shall be due and payable at a date less than six (6) months after the date of the issuance of such series.

The bonds provided for in this Act shall be payable at the office of the State Treasurer of the State of Montana at Helena, Montana, or at the option of the holders thereof at the office of the Fiscal Agent of the State of Montana in the borough of Manhattan, City and State of New York, both as to interest and principal and shall be executed in the name of the State of Montana by the members of the State Board of Examiners under the Great Seal of the State of Montana. All of such bonds so issued shall mature at the expiration of ten (10) years from and after the date thereof and shall be callable at par plus accrued interest for redemption prior to maturity on any interest payment date on or after the expiration of five (5) years from the respective dates thereof at the option of the State Board of Examiners of the State of Montana in the manner set forth in the form of bond hereinafter provided.

Section 4. The Board of Examiners shall prescribe the form of such bonds, and bonds of each series shall bear upon their face the words: "State Hospital for the Insane Bonds of the State of Montana" with a letter or figure to designate the series thereon and shall be executed by the members of the State Board of Examiners and the Great Seal of the State of Montana shall be affixed to each bond and the bonds shall be registered in the office of the State Treasurer. Said bonds shall have interest coupons attached thereto covering the interest due semiannually, which coupons shall be executed with facsimile signatures of all of the members of the State Board of Examiners and the signing of said bonds and coupons with facsimile signatures shall be recognized as sufficient execution on behalf of the State of Montana. The State Board of Examiners of the State of Montana is hereby authorized and directed to issue and sell such bonds as provided for in this Act in such manner as they shall deem for the best interests of the state and the carrying out of the provisions of this Act at such times within a period of ten (10) years from and after the approval of this Act and in such amounts as the said State Board of Examiners shall from time to time determine necessary for the purposes herein provided. No bond provided for herein shall be disposed of for less than its par value.

Section 5. All moneys derived from the issuance and sale of the bonds authorized by this Act shall be paid into the state treasury and shall constitute a special fund for the construction, repair and equipment of necessary buildings and other permanent improvements, and the acquisition of necessary grounds therefor for the Montana State Hospital for the Insane and for the acquiring of farm lands used in connection therewith and for the support thereof as in the opinion of the Board of Examiners is necessary for the proper maintenance and support of the State Hospital for the Insane. Such moneys shall be expended only for the construction, repair and equipment of necessary buildings, other permanent improvements, and the acquisition of necessary grounds therefor, including farm lands as may be necessary to be used in connection therewith and for the support thereof and shall be disbursed by the State Treasurer on warrants properly drawn against such fund by the State Auditor pursuant to the orders of the State Board of Examiners.